## Information to Securityholders

## Postponement of Issuer Substitution

10 March 2020

We informed you on 21 February 2020 that Commerzbank AG ("Commerzbank") may be substituted by Société Générale Effekten GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, ("SGE") on or around 16 March 2020 (an "Issuer Substitution").

This Issuer Substitution is postponed. The new effective date of the anticipated Issuer Substitution will be on or around 30 March 2020.

For details and further information regarding the Issuer Substitution, please contact: CrystalFlowMigration@commerzbank.com or CrystalFlowMigration@sgcib.com